

Sessions Case No.163/2021 (ST-04/22)
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sess Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Order No. 26 dt:13-06-24

Today the case is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No. 6 & 7

No witness is present.

No steps taken by the parties.

Pursuant the resolution dated 10-6-24 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan ,
none appears today before this court due to extreme summer season.

Hence the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **03.09.2024** for FDT.

Accused shall remain as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman