

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Burdwan

Order no. 11 dated 09.12.24

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence .

Sole accused person on court bail is found present and file hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

Witness Victim Lady deted as A is present to depose in this case.

She is examined in full and cross examined in part as P.w-1 and deferred by
petiton by the Ld. Defence counsel.

Name and description of victim Lady is written in a certificate for future
reference is kept in sealed envelope and be kept with the record.

As per submission of the Ld. P.P. in charge, the present schedule be changed
herewith and is fixed a new schedule.

To 12.03.25 and 13.03.23 for appearance of the accused person and
further evidence of victim lady and other witness.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C

Addl.Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Bwn

Addl.Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Bwn